Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

RMP24-002641

RMP24-002642

RMP24-002643

RMP24-002644
RMP24-002645

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5500 BLOCK AZALEA CT
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2500
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 2745 KEVIN
LN

APPROX LOC: 2517
PEBBLEBROOK LN

3800 BLOCK HOLLY LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THREATENING TX

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
THEFT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/12/2024 8:17:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024

RMP24-002646

RMP24-002647

RMP24-002648

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR E

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

APPROX LOC: 5897
NORTH CORONA DR

APPROX LOC: 5826
ARLINGDALE DR

APPROX LOC: 5704
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 5710
SILENTBROOK LN

APPROX LOC: 2745 KEVIN
LN

APPROX LOC:
BUCKINGHAM CT

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

1400 BLOCK HICKS RD
3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HAZARD

SUICDAL SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

STOLEN AUTO
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/12/2024 8:17:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/11/2024 4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
12/11/2024 BARKER AVE / TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
12/11/2024 900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

12/12/2024 8:17:39 AM



