



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2024		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		5500 BLOCK AZALEA CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/11/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/11/2024	RMP24-002641	800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/11/2024		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/11/2024	RMP24-002642	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2024		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/11/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024	RMP24-002643	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2500 HIGHLAND DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2745 KEVIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2517 PEBBLEBROOK LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024	RMP24-002644	3800 BLOCK HOLLY LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024	RMP24-002645	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2024		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2024		4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024	<b>RMP24-002646</b>	3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 5897 NORTH CORONA DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 5826 ARLINGDALE DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 5704 HIGHLAND DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 5710 SILENTBROOK LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2745 KEVIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: BUCKINGHAM CT	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/11/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2024	<b>RMP24-002647</b>	3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2024	<b>RMP24-002648</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2024		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
12/11/2024		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2024		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	